Motor Driven Card Reader/Writer
Versatile Hybrid Reader/Writer Handles
Both Magnetic and IC Cards
■ Durable 4-wheel, 2-belt drive with roller
accommodates discrepancies in card thickness
to accept warped or bent cards
■ Metal blade shutter prevents tampering
■ Compact size and light weight allow easy
installation in any terminal
■ Two integrated chip station positions available
■ Adjustable to card thicknesses of 0.20 mm,
0.40 mm, and 0.76 mm (PET, paper, or PVC cards)
■ HiCo write capability available
Ordering Information
®
Magnetic Tracks Supported (R, R/W)
1 2 3 Center JIS II IC Contact Interface Shutter Cover Cable Color Part Number
R/W R/W R/W — — Option TTL Option No No Black 3S4YR-MKW1PC-01
R/W R/W R/W — — Option TTL Option No No Black 3S4YR-MKW1PCH
— R/W — — — Option TTL Option No No Black 3S4YR-MKW4PC-01
R/W R/W R/W — R/W    — TTL No lnlet No No Black 3S4YR-MKWAPC-100k
Note: Only the MKW1PCH is capable of writing HiCo cards. All models can read HiCo cards.
3S4YR-MKW
Part number 3S4YR-MKW
Recommended card type Magnetic card ISO 7810-7813
IC card ISO 7816/1, 2
Recording method FM decoding (F2F)
Card feeding speed 20 cm/sec ± 10% (7.87 in/sec)